# OP \$115.00 4776100

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM403811

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jerry Garcia Family, LLC		10/20/2016	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Keelin Garcia	
Street Address:	494 Eighth Avenue, 6th Floor	
Internal Address:	c/o Michael Frisch	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4776100	JERRY GARCIA BAND
Registration Number:	4200830	J. GARCIA
Registration Number:	3892138	JERRY MADE LIVE RECORDINGS
Registration Number:	4776109	GARCIA LIVE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4152279419

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (415) 227-0555

Email:sthompson@counselllp.comCorrespondent Name:Shawn Burgess ThompsonAddress Line 1:230 California St. Ste. 201

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shawn Burgess Thompson	
SIGNATURE:	/ShawnBurgessThompson/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2016	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005912 FRAME: 0145

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Jerry Garcia Family -w- Keelin Garcia - Trademark Assignment.FEX.10.20.2016#page1.tif source=Jerry Garcia Family -w- Keelin Garcia - Trademark Assignment.FEX.10.20.2016#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005912 FRAME: 0146

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This trademark assignment agreement is entered into as of Sept. 29, 2016 by Jerry Garcia Family, LLC ("Assignor") in favor of Keelin Garcia (the "Assignee") in consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign a portion of its ownership in the trademarks "Jerry Garcia Band", "J. Garcia", "Garcia Live", and "Jerry Made Live Recordings" as further detailed below (collectively, the "Marks") to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor agrees as follows:

 Assignor hereby agrees to assign 13.33% of its ownership in the following Marks, currently all registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Jerry Garcia Band Reg. # 4776100

J. Garcia
Reg. # 4200830

Jerry Made Live Recordings Reg. # 3892138

Garcia Live Reg. # 4776109

 This agreement contains the entire understanding of the parties relating to its subject matter, and extend be modified or terminated except by an instrument signed by an officer of the Jerry Fiarcia Family, ILC or its successor(s)-in-interest.

ì

# California All-Purpose Acknowledgement

State of California SS. County of Sonoma	A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge their authorized capacity(jan), and the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which	Gretchen Hill , Notary Public  Adams For Ca  Name(s) of Signer(s) revidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)(s)/ere— owledged to me that he/fig/they executed the same in at by his/fig/their signature(s) on the instrument the the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  e laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature Audien Ail,	GRETCHEN HILL COMM. #2002080 M NOTARY PUBLIC - CALFORNIA P SONDA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Dec. 28. 2018
	ow, it may prove voluable to persons relying on the document and and reottachment of this form to another document.
Description of the Attached Document:	rack AssignmentNumber of Pages: 1 + Notary Page

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005912 FRAME: 0148

**RECORDED: 10/31/2016**